CH \$40.00 3261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549307 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank		11/08/2019	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WS Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	830 Wilson Street		
City:	Eugene Eugene		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97402		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3261751	CREW BOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Bartow	
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=FTB WS Acquisition Full Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (10.19)

(EXECUTED)#page1.tif

source=FTB WS Acquisition Full Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (10.19)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0419

900523252

(EXECUTED)#page2.tif

source=FTB WS Acquisition Full Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (10.19) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

source=FTB WS Acquisition Full Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (10.19) (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0420

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Release") is given as of November 8, 2019 to WS Acquisition, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (the "Company"), by Fifth Third Bank, successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank ("Lender"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Company and Lender are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2019 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Company and Lender entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents dated as of January 31, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Company granted to Lender a security interest in, and a lien on, certain Marks and Patents, including, without limitation, Company's grant to Lender of a security interest, and a lien on the trademarks identified on Exhibit A to this Release and the patents identified on Exhibit B to this Release; and

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Lender release its security interest in and liens upon the Marks and Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement, releases all of its liens on and security interests in the Marks and Patents and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Marks and Patents to Company, including any and all goodwill associated therewith.

[signature page follows]

Classification: Internal Use

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Cole Taylor Bank

By:

Name: Dan R. Hararz

Title: View Aller On Arm

Classification, Internal Use

$\underline{EXHIBIT\ A}$

Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration #	Issue Date	Owner
U.S.	CrewBoss	3261751	July 10, 2007	WS Acquisition, LLC

Classification: Internal Use

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0423

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Country	Patent Title	T	Issue Date/ (File Date)	Owner
U.S.	Fluid Storage Tank	7,188,747 B2	March 13, 2007	WS Acquisition, LLC

Classification: Internal Use

RECORDED: 11/13/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0424